| JUL 2 6 20 | <u> </u> | 176323 | | |
|--|---|---|---|---|
| CALE 10 | tsc Please record the attached orig | | | |
| 1. Name of Conveying Partylies): | Shang EE | 2. Name and Address | | rty(ies): xtile Institute |
| Chun | Sheng LEE -Yuan HSU | iname: | china re | |
| N N | -Hsin LIN | Street Address: | No. 6, Che | en-Tian Road |
| 7/26/03 | 2 | | | |
| 1,00,0 | ` | | | |
| | | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠Assignment | Merger | City, State, Zip: | Tu-Chen C | City, Taipei Hsien |
| Security Agreem | - | | Taiwan, 2 | 36, R.O.C. |
| Other: | | | | |
| - | | | | |
| Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s | | Additional r Additional r A. (B) Patent Number(| | address(es) attach |
| Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s | 907 | | | address(es) attach |
| Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s | ther with a new | 4. (B) Patent Number(s | | address(es) attach |
| Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Application Number 101150 If this document is being filed toge application, the execution date of | ther with a new the application is: April 2, 2002 | 4. (B) Patent Number(s hers Attached. Total Number of Ap | s): | address(es) attack |
| Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Application Number(101150 If this document is being filed toge application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to the | ther with a new the application is: April 2, 2002 | 4. (B) Patent Number(s hers Attached. Total Number of Ap | s): pplications and | |
| Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Application Number(10150 If this document is being filed toge application, the execution date of 5. Name and Address of Party to the Document Should be Mailed: Name: | ther with a new the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur whom Correspondence Concerning this | 4. (B) Patent Number(s bors Attached Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: | s): oplications and tents Involved: | 1 \$ 40.00 |
| Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Application Number(101150 If this document is being filed toge application, the execution date of 5. Name and Address of Party to the Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 | ther with a new the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor | 4. (B) Patent Number(s bers Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Secolosed | s): pplications and tents Involved: charged to dep | 1 \$ 40.00 |
| Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Application Number(10150 If this document is being filed toge application, the execution date of 5. Name and Address of Party to the Document Should be Mailed: Name: | ther with a new the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor | 4. (B) Patent Number(s bers Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be o 8. Deposit Account N | s): pplications and rents Involved: charged to dep | 1 \$40.00 posit account |
| Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s 101150 If this document is being filed toge application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to the Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: | ther with a new the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 | 4. (B) Patent Number(s bers Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be o 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CO | s): pplications and rents Involved: charged to dep Number: DPY OF THIS PAGE | 1 \$40.00 Doosit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT / |
| Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Application Number(101150 If this document is being filed toge application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to the Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my k | ther with a new the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 | 4. (B) Patent Number(s bers Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be o 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CO | s): pplications and rents Involved: charged to dep Number: DPY OF THIS PAGE | 1 \$40.00 Doosit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT / |
| Execution Date 4. (A) Patent Application Number(10150 11 this document is being filed toge application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to the Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my k copy of the original Eugene Mar | ther with a new ther with a new the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 | 4. (B) Patent Number(s bers Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊗ Enclosed □ Authorized to be o 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CO g is true and correct a | s): pplications and rents Involved: charged to dep Number: DPY OF THIS PAGE | 1 \$40.00 posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT / hed copy is a true July 26, 200 |
| Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Application Number(101150 11 this document is being filed toge application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to the Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my k copy of the original Eugene Mar Name of Person Sig | ther with a new the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 | 4. (B) Patent Number(s bers Attached. Total Number of Appendix 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Signature Signature | s): pplications and rents Involved: charged to dep vumber: ppy of THIS PAGE and any attac | 1 \$40.00 cosit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT / hed copy is a true |
| Execution Dat 4. (A) Patent Application Number(101150 11 this document is being filed toge application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to the Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my k copy of the original Eugene Mar Name of Person Sig | ther with a new ther with a new the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 | 4. (B) Patent Number(s bers Attached. Total Number of Appendix 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Signature Signature | s): pplications and rents Involved: charged to dep vumber: ppy of THIS PAGE and any attac | 1 \$40.00 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx |

REEL: 013136 FRAME: 0185

| To the Commissioner for | 102050732 Patents. Please record the attached on | ginal documents or copi | es thereof. | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|----------------|
| 1. Name of Conveying Party | • | 2. Name and Address | of Receiving Pai | rty(ies): | |
| and the second se | Lee-Jui SHENG Chun-Yuan HSU | Name: | China Text | ile Institute | |
| C. Crog | Wei-Hsin LIN | Street Address: | No. 6, Che | en-Tian Road | PT0 |
| JUL 2 6 2002 2 | | | | | - |
| to the second se | | | | | 2 |
| THADEM NOT | | | | | 0 0 0 0 |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | | | •• |
| ⊠Assignment | Merger | City, State, Zip: | | ity, Taipei Hsia | en |
| □ Security Ag □ Other: | reement 🛛 🗆 Change of Name | | Taiwan, 20 | bb, H.U.C. | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Nur | together with a new | ☐ Additional r 4. (B) Patent Number(s | | address(es) att | <u>ach</u> € |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Nur | nber(s): 15007 I together with a new te of the application is: April 2, 2002 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | address(es) att | ache |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Nur 101 If this document is being filed application, the execution dat | together with a new te of the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nury to whom Correspondence Concerning this | 4. (B) Patent Number(s umbers_Attached. Total Number of Ap | s <i>):</i> | address(es) att | ache |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Nur 101 If this document is being filed application, the execution dat 5. Name and Address of Part | together with a new te of the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nury to whom Correspondence Concerning this | 4. (B) Patent Number(s umbers_Attached. Total Number of Ap | s): pplications and | | |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Nur 201 If this document is being filed application, the execution dat 5. Name and Address of Part Document Should be Mailed: Name: | together with a new te of the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nurry to whom Correspondence Concerning this | 4. (B) Patent Number(s unders Attached Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) S Enclosed | s): oplications and ents involved: | 1 \$ 40.00 | |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Nur 207 If this document is being filed application, the execution dat 5. Name and Address of Part Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 | together with a new te of the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur ty to whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 | 4. (B) Patent Number(s unders Attached Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) S Enclosed | s): pplications and ents Involved: charged to depo | 1 \$ 40.00 | ache |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Nur 201 If this document is being filed application, the execution dat 5. Name and Address of Part Document Should be Mailed: Name: | together with a new te of the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur ty to whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 | 4. (B) Patent Number(s umbers Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) S Enclosed r C Authorized to be c | s): pplications and ents Involved: charged to depo | 1 \$40.00 psit account 02-0200 | |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Nur 207 If this document is being filed application, the execution dat 5. Name and Address of Part Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFF 9. Statement and Signature | The second secon | 4. (B) Patent Number(s mbers_Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) S Enclosed r □ Authorized to be c 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CC | s): pplications and ents Involved: charged to depo lumber: ppy OF THIS PAGE | 1 \$40.00 DSit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOR | SIT AC |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Nur 201 16 this document is being filed application, the execution dat 5. Name and Address of Part Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFF 9. Statement and Signature To the best of the filed | A together with a new te of the application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur ty to whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 | 4. (B) Patent Number(s mbers_Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) S Enclosed r □ Authorized to be c 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CC | s): pplications and ents Involved: charged to depo lumber: ppy OF THIS PAGE | 1 \$40.00 Dosit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOR THE COPY is a training of the training of th | SIT AC |
| 4. (A) Patent Application Nur 201 16 this document is being filed application, the execution dat 5. Name and Address of Part Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFF 9. Statement and Signature To the best of the filed | The second secon | 4. (B) Patent Number(s mbers_Attached. Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) S Enclosed r □ Authorized to be c 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CC | s): pplications and ents Involved: charged to depo lumber: ppy OF THIS PAGE | 1 \$40.00 DSit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOR | sit ac 2002 |

REEL: 013136 FRAME: 0186

| ~ . | | |
|---|--------------------------------|--|
| 7 | | |
| | | UTILITY - US ONLY - WITHERS |
| | ASSIGNMENT | Г |
| WHEREAS, I (we), Lec-Jui-Shong | | |
| whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, bei | einafter referred to as ASSIGN | (OH, b)(are) the owner of certain new and useful |
| whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, being improvements in the Composite Spo and Chitoson an | A Noted Ex Do | Auchua THE COUR |
| OLNON CAT LOSOLA CUA (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for whi | ch an application for United S | States Letters Patent was |
| executed on even date herewith executed on: Apil 2,2002 | | |
| filed on: | Serial No.: | |
| cstabilated by PCT International Patent Appl designating the United States of America | | filed: |
| WHEREAS, CHINA TEXTILE INSTITUTE | | |

Caller Contraction Contraction

A States

11

A Star Land Contractor

いたかが どうか

1. Silling Sugar Sugar

100

2/6

Э/,

whose post office address is No.6, Chen-Tian Road, Tu-Chen City, Taipel Hsien, Taiwan, 236 R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), AssiGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation, continuation.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosocution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignments and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ANNERON also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's billingations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOM horoby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignment had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

| Assignor Name | Address | |
|--|---|--|
| Lee-Jul-Sheng | | |
| Where Signed Taipel, Taiwan, R.O.C. | No.6, Chen-Tlan Road, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Itsien, Taiwan, 236 R.O.C. | |
| Date | Signalure Lee - Jui - Shong | |
| Meness (optional) | Witness (optional) | |
| Print/Type Name | Print/Troe Name | |
| Signature | Signature | |
| | | |

Continued on Next Page

UTILITY . US ONLY . WITNESS

BAT-ASSIGNMENT.DOC

| ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---------------------------|---|----------------|
| WHEREAS, I (we), | Hsu-Chun-Yuan | |
| improvements in Compo- | appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assuss site sponge wound pressiv OSAN AND Nothed For Prod | WEING the Same |
| avecuted on even date her | INVENTION) for which an application for United S awith | |
| E executed on: A | pril 2, 2002 | |
| 🗖 flied on: | Serial No.: | |
| | ational Patent Application No.: and States of America | Aled: |

WHEREAS, CHINA TEXTILE INSTITUTE

CALLS - GAL HANDER.

whose post office address is No.6, Chen-Tian Road, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, 236 R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as Assigner, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignou, by these presents do nell, assign and transfer unto said Assignme, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation, continuation.

ALSO, Assumed hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assigned in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assigned also agrees, without further consideration and at Assigned in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assigned also agrees, without further consideration and at Assigned's expense, to identify and communicate to Assigned at Assigned also agrees, without further consideration concerning the invention that are within Assigned's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assigned that invention that are within Assigned in respect of the provecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assigned's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assigned's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bucon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

| Assignor Name | Address |
|--|---|
| Hsu-Chun-Yunn | |
| Where Signed Talpel, Talwan, R.O.C. | No.6, Chen-Tian Road, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsten, Taiwan, 236 R.O.C. |
| Date April 2. 2007 | Signature HEU - Chur - Yuan |
| HINESS (Optional) | Winess (optional) |
| Print/Type Name | Print/Type Nama |
| Signature | Signature |
| | |

I Continued on Next Page

UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

34

12.0.0

BAT-ABSIGNMENT.DOC

WHEREAS, I (we), Lin-Wei-Hein whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignous, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in Composite Sponge wound Dressing Made of 6- CHTIN And CHITOGAN AND NETHOD For Producing The Source (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith executed on: April 2, 7007 Office on: Serial No.:

and the second of the

ALC: NO

4/6

designating the United States of America

WHEREAS, CHINA TEXTILE INSTITUTE

an don la su

S. Fare.

at the second second

whose post office address is No.6, Chen-Tian Road, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Haien, Taiwan, 236 R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as Assigner, is desirous of acquiring the onlire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), AssiGNON, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNOR, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said investion and application throughout the United States of Americs, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of asid application.

ALSO, AssiGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of AssiGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. AssiGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at AssiGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to AssiGNEE at AssiGNER's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within AssiGNON's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of AssiGNEE that inwfully may be required of AssiGNON in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. AssiGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to AssiGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordsl in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

| Assignor Name | Address |
|---|---|
| Liu-Wei-Hain Where Signed Taipel, Taiwan, R.O.C. Date Apyil Z, 2002 Witness (optional) | No.6, Chen-Tian Road, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Halon, Taiwan, 236 R.O.C. Signature [|
| Print/Type Name | Print/Type Name |
| Signature | Signatura |
| | |

Continued on Next Page

BAT-ABBIGHMENT.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013136 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 07/26/2002